AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 5. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS

REFERENCE NO.

- A. A Declaratory Resolution Determining that a certain area of the City of Hammond, Indiana 22R-04 be Designated as the ATG/Rimbach Economic Revitalization Area in which deductions from assessed valuation may be requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Sponsored by Pete Torres and Janet Venecz; Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Dev.
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 9. ORDINANCE 3rd READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

REFERENCE NO.

A. An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana upon recommendation of the Hammond Economic Development Commission designating a certain area within the City as an Economic Development Target Area Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Sponsored by Pete Torres and Janet Venecz; Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Dev.

11. RESOLUTIONS

REFERENCE NO.

A. A Resolution of the Hammond City Council confirming Resolution NO. 22R-04 that 22R-06 designated and established a certain area of the City of Hammond, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization area to which deductions of assessed value may be requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Sponsored by Pete Torres and Janet Venecz; Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Dev.

AGENDA cont.

12. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

REFERENCE NO.

A. An Ordinance Reclassifying Certain Lands in the City of Hammond for Zoning purposes and Amending Ordinance No. 8514 for Property Commonly known as 831-849 Hoffman St. Petitioned by Hoffman Street Partners, LLC

22-10

13. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN